
 
 

The Key Educational Trust 
 

Meetings: Members, Directors and Local Governing Committee  
 

Meetings for the Academic Year 2025/26 

Date 
KET Board 
12.30pm 

KET Committee 
10.00am – (OFS) 

KET Strategy 
12.30pm 

Trust Members 
12.30pm 

  A&R – Audit and Risk /Finance   

September 2025  Tuesday 30 September (A&R)   

October 2025 Monday 6 October  Wednesday 15 October 
 
 

November 2025  
Tuesday 4 November (Fin/Pay) 
Tuesday 18 November (A&R) 

  

December 2025 
Monday 1 December 

(Accounts) 
 Wednesday 3 December 

AGM 
Monday 1 December 

January 2026  Tuesday 13 January (A&R)  
 
 

February 2026 Monday 23 February  Wednesday 25 February 
 
 

March 2026  Tuesday 10 March (Fin)  
 
 

April/May 2026 Monday 18 May Tuesday 5 May (A&R) Wednesday 20 May 
 
 

June 2026  Tuesday 23 June (Fin/A&R)  
Mid-Year 

Monday 8 June 4.00pm 

July 2026 Monday 6 July (Budget)    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

 

Meetings  
Academic Year 2025/26 

Local Governing Committees 

Date 
CCA 

5.30pm 
CCFS 

5.30pm 
OFS 

5.30pm 
SMPS 

6.00pm 
SPPS 

5.30pm 

September 
2025 

Monday 
15 September 

Wednesday 
24 September 

 
Wednesday 

17 September 
 

October   
Wednesday 
1 October 

 
Wednesday 
1 October 

November 
 

Monday 
17 November 

Wednesday 
26 November 

Wednesday 
19 November 

Thursday 
27 November 

Monday 
24 November 

December      

January 
2026 

Monday 
19 January 

Wednesday 
14 January 

Wednesday 
21 January 

Wednesday 
21 January 

Wednesday 
29 January 

February      

March 
Monday 
9 March 

Wednesday 
18 March 

Wednesday 
18 March 

Thursday 
26 March 

Tuesday 
17 March 

April 
Tuesday 
27 April 

    

May  
Wednesday 

13 May 
Wednesday 

6 May 
Thursday 

7 May 
Thursday 
21 May 

June 
Monday 
15 June 

Wednesday 
17 June 

Wednesday 
24 June 

Wednesday 
24 June 

Tuesday 
30 June 

July      

 


